

Medication reconciliation **post inpatient discharge**



Wellpoint reimburses providers for Medicare Advantage members.

Currently, Wellpoint reimburses providers \$25 for medication reconciliation within 31 days of inpatient discharge for Medicare Advantage members (where the discharge date is day #1) to receive reimbursement for medication reconciliation; documentation must be:

- Conducted by clinician: MD, DO, PA, NP, RN, or clinical pharmacist.
- Notated in chart the inpatient stay, admission, hospitalization, or name of the facility.
- Billed with CPT® code 1111F.

Please note a face-to-face or telehealth visit is not required.



Frequently asked questions:

1. What are the medical record documentation requirements?

The outpatient medical record must include:

- The documentation of the inpatient stay.
- The date the medication reconciliation was completed.
- The patient's current list of medications.

2. Why use the 1111F when submitting claims for Medicare Advantage members?

The 1111F code will help reduce the number of medical record review requests you receive from Wellpoint.

3. How should 1111F be billed on a claim?

The same way as any other CPT code.

4. What is the frequency or time limitation for billing 1111F?

It must be billed within 31 days of each inpatient discharge to home, one per discharge.

5. Will 1111F be reimbursed separately in addition to the office visit?

Yes.



6. Is the \$25 reimbursement for 1111F an incentive?

No, the \$25 reimbursement for 1111F is a separately payable service for conducting medication reconciliation within 31 days of inpatient discharge.

7. Can I submit claims with 1111F for Wellpoint commercial members?

No, it is only for Medicare Advantage members.

8. Is there any patient cost sharing for 1111F?

No.

Learn more about Wellpoint programs
provider.wellpoint.com

